Ø 001

	100							
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ak	exandria, VA 22313-1450				A	ttorney Dock	et No.	<u>156835</u>
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Koichi ITOH [2] Ippei YAMAZAI [3] Shiro MONZAKI [4] Yuichi ONODA  B. Additional name(s) of convey	I	2. /	TO <sup>1</sup>	TOY I YO7	KAISHA	на к о, то	ABUSHIKI YOTA-SHI,
3.		recorded on March 12,		B. Addi	itional :	name(s) & ad	dress(es □Yes	
4.	<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No. 13/8.</li> <li>C. Title of Application: VEHI</li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta	iched?	☐ Yes [		JS		
5.	Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence	<b></b>	<del></del>	***************************************	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	nd pater	nts involved: 1
***************************************	Name: James A. Oliff	ailed: 				posit Account		-0461 the total fee ).
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-485 Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	0				ayment or cha number 15-04		underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Todd M. Guise Registration No. 46	1,075	tion is 1	rue and co		and any attach March 21,		v is a true copy of th

PATENT REEL: 030068 FRAME: 0107

USPTO

3/18/2013 8:00:56 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

03/12/2013 16:21 FAX 703 836 2787

図001/002

M	ad Stop: 03/12/20	747
A: Di P.	signment Recordation Services RECORDATED TOR rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademurk Office O. Box 1450	JIO  MICHAEL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  FORLY Patent and Tradiciparis Office
A	exandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 156835
	ease record the attached document.  tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	nent: 2
	A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Koichi ITOH  [2] Ippel YAMAZAKI  [3] Shiro MONZAKI  [4] Yuichi ONODA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI, 471-8571 JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & sources(es) stacked? □Yes ☑ No
£.	A. Patent Application No. 13/822,502  Additional numbers attack	B. Fateut No.
	C. Title of Application: VEHICLE BODY TILTING A	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Olliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40,00.
	Address: OLIFF & RERRIDGE, P.C. P.O. Box 329850 Alozandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 743-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit secount number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A, Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Todd M, Guise Registration No. 46,748  Roune T. Noel Registration No. 63,004	n is true and correct and only ottached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>March 12, 2013</u>

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030068 FRAME: 0108** 

## TSN2010G1112US00 DIR101112PUS

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koichi ITOH	(5)	<b>▼</b> Местроопилистической поставления ( )		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Ippei YAMAZAKI	(6)			
		(3)	Shiro MONZAKI				
		(4)	Yuichi ONODA	(B)			
			In consideration of the su of the undersigned, the un	ım of ona dollar (\$1,00) and other g ndersigned agree(s) to assign, and t	ood and valuable considerations paid to each iereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9)		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee (10		1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, AICHI, 471-8571 JAPAN				
				s the Assignee) the entire right, title			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu	§100, in the invention, and in all al, divisional, continuation, substitu	and interest for the United States of America are interest of patent Including any and all ce, and reissue application(s), and all Letters at may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)			as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu	§100, in the invention, and in all all, divisional, continuation, substitutes and reexamination certificates the	applications for patent Including any and all e., and reissue application(s), and all Letters		
(11)	Identification of Invention	: . :	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu	§100, in the invention, and in all all, divisional, continuation, substitutes and reexamination certificates the	applications for patent Including any and all e., and reissue application(s), and all Letters		
(11)	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	: . :	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu  VEHICLE BODY TI  (Attorney Docket No.	§100, in the invention, and in all al, divisional, continuation, substitutes and reexamination certificates the LTING APPARATUS  156835	applications for patent Including any and all e., and reissue application(s), and all Letters		
(11) (12)	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numbe Insert Data of Signing of	: . :	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu VEHICLE BODY TI  (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned	§100, in the invention, and in all al, divisional, continuation, substitutes and reexamination certificates the LTING APPARATUS  156835	applications for patent Including any and all teters at may be granted on the Invention known as at may be granted on the Invention known as for patent in the United States of America		
	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	e n er	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu  VEHICLE BODY TI  (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned on Jan. 10	§100, in the invention, and in all al, divisional, continuation, substitutes and reexamination certificates the LTING APPARATUS  156835  has (have) executed an application 0, 2013 and Jan. 15,	applications for patent Including any and all teters at may be granted on the Invention known as at may be granted on the Invention known as for patent in the United States of America		

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDE	): 03/21/2013	Name of Inventor	REEL: 030068 FRAME:	0109 <sub>AL)</sub>
Date		Name of Inventor	PATENT	(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor	C	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 10, 2013	Name of Inventor	Juichi Oneda	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 15, 2013		Shiro Monzaki	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 10, 2013		lppei Yamazaki _	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 10, 2013	Name of Inventor	Coichi Stoh	(SEAL)